TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Entech Solar, Inc.		12/11/2009	CORPORATION: TEXAS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Quentin T. Kelly			
Street Address:	117 Hopewell Rocky Hill Road			
City:	Hopewell			
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY			
Postal Code:	08525			
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES			

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	3218999	WORLDWATER & POWER CORPORATION	
Serial Number:	77415771	WORLDWATER	
Registration Number:	3236744	MOBILE MAXPURE	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

900159633

Fax Number: (609)921-7773

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 6099217770x1

Email: Ilynch@lotgdlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Luke Lynch, Esq.

Address Line 1: 264 Nassau Street / PO Box 520
Address Line 4: Princeton, NEW JERSEY 08542

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Luke Lynch, Esq.
Signature:	/Luke Lynch Esq/
Date:	04/14/2010
	TRADEMARK

REEL: 004185 FRAME: 0567

OP \$90.00 3218999

Total Attachments: 8

source=Assign Trademark WorldWater & Power#page1.tif source=Assign Trademark WorldWater & Power#page2.tif

source=Assign Trademark WorldWater#page1.tif
source=Assign Trademark WorldWater#page2.tif
source=Assign Trademark WorldWater#page3.tif
source=Assign Trademark Mobil Max Pure#page1.tif
source=Assign Trademark Mobil Max Pure#page2.tif
source=Assign Trademark Mobil Max Pure#page3.tif



Entech Solar, Inc. 200 Ludlow Drive Ewing, NJ 08638

PH | 609.818.0700 • FX | 609.818.0720 www.entechsolar.com

ASSIGNMENT AND ASSUMPTION OF UNITED STATES TRADEMARK

Entech Solar, Inc. (Assignor) of 13301 Park Vista Blvd., Suite 100, Fort Worth, TX (former address: 200 Ludlow Drive, Ewing, NJ 08638)

adopted and used the mark that is "WorldWater & Power Corporation"

[X] registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office,

Registration No. 3218999 dated 03/13/2007

[] described in pending trademark application

Application No. _______ filed ______.

Quentin T. Kelly (Assignee) of 117 Hopewell-Rocky Hill Road, Hopewell, NJ 08525 wants to acquire the mark and the registration thereof or the application therefor.

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to assignee all right, title and interest in and to said mark, together with the goodwill of the business directly and solely connected with the use of, and symbolized by, said mark, and Assignee assumes all right, title, interest and obligation to said mark including, without limitation, payment of any and all fees associated with keeping such mark in effect. Without limiting the foregoing, Assignee assumes all responsibilities and liabilities with respect to said mark and will indemnify, defend and hold Assignor harmless from and against any and all prior and future claims, liabilities

damages and costs (including, without limitation, reasonable attorneys' fees) in connection with the

use of, or otherwise associated with, this mark.

[signatures on following page]

12/11/09 (Date of Signing) (Title) (Title) ASSIGNOR: ASSIGNEE: (Signature) (Signature) (Name) (Name)



Entech Solar, Inc. 200 Ludlow Drive Ewing, NJ 08638

PH | 609.818.0700 • FX | 609.818.0720 www.entechsolar.com

ASSIGNMENT AND ASSUMPTION OF UNITES STATES TRADEMARK APPLICATION

Entech Solar, Inc. (Assignor) of 13301 Park Vista Blvd., Suite 100, Fort Worth, TX (former address: 200 Ludlow Drive, Ewing, NJ 08638)

adopted and used a mark that is "WorldWater"

[] registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office,

[X] described in pending trademark application

Application No. 77415,771 filed 03/07/2008

Quentin T. Kelly (Assignee) of 117 Hopewell-Rocky Hill Road, Hopewell, NJ 08525 wants to acquire the mark and the registration thereof or the application therefor.

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to assignee all right, title and interest in and to said mark application, together with the goodwill of the business directly and solely connected with the use of, and symbolized by, said mark application, and Assignee assumes all right, title, interest and obligation to said mark application including, without limitation, payment of any and all fees associated with keeping such mark application in effect. Without limiting the foregoing, Assignee assumes all responsibilities and liabilities with respect to said mark and will indemnify, defend and hold Assignor harmless from and against any and all prior and future claims, liabilities damages and costs (including, without

limitation, reasonable attorneys' fees) in connection with the use of, or otherwise associated with,

the mark.

[signatures on following page]

		georgeological can communicate the production of communicate the communicate t		*************************************	Scoreography agreement of the state of the s
12/11/09	(Date of Signing)		(Title)	(Date of Signing)	(Title)
Cali Man &		HILL IMS 1			
ASSIGNOR:	(Signature)	FRANK K	(Name) ASSIGNEE:	(Signature)	(Name)
			7	TRADEMAR	K



Entech Solar, Inc. 200 Ludlow Drive Ewing, NJ 08638

PH | 609.818.0700 • FX | 609.818.0720 www.entechsolar.com

ASSIGNMENT AND ASSUMPTION OF UNITED STATES TRADEMARK

Entech Solar, Inc. (Assignor) of 13301 Park Vista Blvd., Suite 100, Fort Worth, TX (former address: 200 Ludlow Drive, Ewing, NJ 08638)

adopted and used a mark that is "Mobile MaxPure®"

[X] registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office,

Registration No. 3236744 dated 05/01/2007

[] described in pending trademark application

Application No. ________filed ______.

Quentin T. Kelly (Assignee) of 117 Hopewell-Rocky Hill Road, Hopewell, NJ 08525 wants to acquire the mark and the registration thereof or the application therefor.

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to assignee all right, title and interest in and to said mark, together with the goodwill of the business directly and solely connected with the use of, and symbolized by, said mark, and Assignee assumes all right, title, interest and obligation to said mark including, without limitation, payment of any and all fees associated with keeping such mark in effect. Without limiting the foregoing, Assignee assumes all responsibilities and liabilities with respect to said mark and will indemnify, defend and hold Assignor harmless from and against any and all prior and future claims, liabilities

damages and costs (including, without limitation, reasonable attorneys' fees) in connection with the

use of, or otherwise associated with, this mark.

[signatures on following page]

12/11/09	(Date of Signing)		(Date of Signing)	(Title)
ASSIGNOR:	(Signature)	(Name)	ASSIGNEE: (Signature)	ADEMARK Name)

RECORDED: 04/14/2010

REEL: 004185 FRAME: 0576